OP \$340.00 1852825

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM330566

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the Cover Sheet - Receiving Party State of Incorporation previously recorded on Reel 002689 Frame 0336. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of Entire Interest.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GE Plastics Compounding, Inc.		03/22/2002	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Electric Company
Street Address:	3135 Easton Turnpike
City:	Fairfield
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06431
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1852825	COLORCOMP
Registration Number:	1943515	FULTON
Registration Number:	0782228	FULTON 404
Registration Number:	2441349	KONDUIT
Registration Number:	0951099	LNP
Registration Number:	1390433	LUBRICOMP
Registration Number:	1977558	LUBRILOY
Registration Number:	0910809	STAT-KON
Registration Number:	1793313	STAT-LOY
Registration Number:	0789522	THERMOCOMP
Registration Number:	0951586	THERMOCOMP
Registration Number:	1876216	THERMOTUF
Registration Number:	1403629	VERTON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8602860115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005451 FRAME: 0967

900314238

Phone: 860-286-2929

Email: TM-CT@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle P. Ciotola, Cantor Colburn LLP

Address Line 1: 20 Church Street

Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P031053TUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle P. Ciotola
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle P. Ciotola/
DATE SIGNED:	01/30/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment (GE Plastics to GE)#page1.tif source=Assignment (GE Plastics to GE)#page2.tif source=Assignment (GE Plastics to GE)#page3.tif source=Original Cover Sheet#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005451 FRAME: 0968

FORM PTO-1594

(Rov. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	Atty Docket No. 48666/278561
To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): GE Plastics Compounding, Inc. Individuals(s) General Partnership Limited Partnership	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: Street Address:3135 Easton Turnpike
☐ Other	City: Fairfield State: CT Zip: 06431
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) attached Yes 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Other ☐ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No
Execution Date: March 22, 2002	Additional names(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
 Application numbers(s) or patent numbers(s); A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers attach 	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Attached Schedule A
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved 22
Name: William H. Brewster Internal Address:Kilpatrick Stockton LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 565.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account The Commissioner is authorized to charge any deficiency in the required fee or credit any over payment to Deposit Account No. 11-0860.
Street Address: 1100 Peachtree St., Suite 2800 City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30309	8. Deposit account number:
DO NOT US	ETHIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is to copy of the original document. What Law Rook Name of Person Signing Signature	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, a	attachments, and document: 4

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Reg. No.
COLORCOMP	1,852,825
EMI-X	1,196,029
FOAM-KON	1,043,875
FORTIFIED POLYMERS	810,581
FULTON	1,943,515
FULTON 404	782,228
KONDUIT	2,441,349
LIQUINITE	792,828
LNP	951,099
LNP ENGINEERING PLASTICS & Design	901,970
LUBRICOMP	1,390,433
LUBRILOY	1,977,558
MAGNACOMP	1,028,304
MIGRALUBE	986,242
NY-KON	860,759
STARFLAM	2,300,719
STAT-KON	910,809
STAT-LOY	1,793,313
THERMOCOMP	789,522
THERMOCOMP	951,586
THERMOTUF	1,876,216
VERTON	1,403,629

UNITED STATES

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is effective the 22nd day of March, 2002, between GE Plastics Compounding, Inc., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, with offices at Suite 1300, 1105 North Market Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19899 U.S.A. (the "Assignor") and General Electric Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the state of New York, with offices at 3135 Easton Turnpike, Fairfield, Connecticut 06431 U.S.A. (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS the Assignor has adopted and used in the United States the trademarks listed in the Schedule hereto and is the owner of the registrations shown in the said Schedule (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS the Assignee wishes to acquire all of Assignor's rights in and to the Trademarks and the good will associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee all rights, title and interests in and to the Trademarks and the registrations thereof, together with the good will of the business which is symbolized by the Trademarks, the benefit of any rights at common law that have accrued to the Assignor through use of the Trademarks or otherwise, and the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Reg. No.
COLORCOMP	1,852,825
EMI-X	1,196,029
FOAM-KON	1,043,875
FORTIFIED POLYMERS	810,581
FULTON	1,943,515
FULTON 404	782,228
KONDUIT	2,441,349
LIQUINITE	792,828
LNP	951,099
LNP ENGINEERING PLASTICS &	901,970
Design	
LUBRICOMP	1,390,433
LUBRILOY	1,977,558
MAGNACOMP	1,028,304
MIGRALUBE	986,242
NY-KON	860,759
STARFLAM	2,300,719
STAT-KON	910,809
STAT-LOY	1,793,313
THERMOCOMP	789,522
THERMOCOMP	951,586
THERMOTUF	1,876,216
VERTON	1,403,629

GE PLASTICS COMPOUNDING, INC.

GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY

Name:

Tharles F. Crew Ir

Title:

President

Name: Kathryn Barrett Park Title: Trademark Counsel

Sworn to and subscribed to before

Me this 30th day of December,

Sworn to and subscribed to before

Me this: 13 day of FEBRUAR, 200

Notary Public

Noterial Sold

Rene R. Klamer, Rotary Public
West Whiteland Two, Chester County
My Commission Expires Apr. 4, 2005

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

Notary Public Elaine Wilson

My commission expires: September 30, 2005

Page 2 of 2

TRADEMARK PREEL: 9086431 FRANCE: 0372